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HABUYAJBHUM NOJAH / CURRICULUM
IMpuiiom 2025 poky / Admission of 2025

Jpyruii (maricrepcbkuii) piBeHb BUIIOT OCBITH Second (Master) level of higher education Keanigikauis / Qualification
MaricTp BugaBHHITBA Ta nojairpadii /
TI'any3b 3HaHb G In:xeHepisi, BUPOOHMIUTBO Ta OYAIBHULITBO Master of Publishing and Printing
Field of Study G Engineering, Manufacturing, and Construction
CrnenianbHicTh G20 BugaBHuuTBo Ta noJirpagis TpuBajicTh 0CcBiTHBHOI mMporpamu /
Programme Subject Area G20 Publishing and Printing Official duration of programme
1 pik 4 micsimi
OcgiTHbO-nIpodeciiiHa mporpama «KoMmn'loTepHi TexHoJI0Tii Ta cHCcTeMH 1 year 4 months
BUIABHUY0-NI0Jirpadgiynnx BUPOOHHUIITB
Educational-Professional Program «Publishing and Printing Computer Technology and Systems» Betyn Ha 6a3i: / Access based on:

OcBiTHBOrO cTYNiHIO 0akajaBpa (6 pisens HPK)

a00 BHIIOrO piBH1.

®opmMma opraxizauii 0cBiTHbOro npouecy - J1eHHa Bachelor’s degree (NQF level 6) or higher level.

The form of organization of the educational process is full-time

I'padgix HaBuaabHoro mpouecy / Schedule of the educational process
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Teoperudne Ex3amMenariiina Kanixymm / Tpodeciitna HayxkoBo-nearoriuna Kganidixkamiiina podora /
HaBYaHHS / cecist / MPaKTUKA TpakTuKa /

Theoretical Examination Holiday Professional Scientific and Pedagogical Master’s Thesis

study period Training Training
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 [ 11 | 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
[HUKJI 3ATAJIBHOI TA CIEIIAJIBHOT (®AXOBOT) MIJIFTOTOBKHU / GENERAL AND SPECIAL (PROFESSIONAL) TRAINING CYCLE
T'ymanirapui Ta coniajibHo-exoHOMivHi AMcuuIiHK (BudipkoBi**) / Humanities and socio-economic disciplines (optional**)
1 Vkpaincebke (haxoBe MOBJICHHS / 1 3 00 | 36 30| o 6 30 6
Professional Ukrainian Language VYxp./Ukr.
BCBOI'O / TOTAL / TOTAL 3 90
®iznyHe BUXOBaHHSI (32 PaXyHOK
BUIBHOTO 4acy cryzneHtis) / Physical 1
Training (in students’ free time) OBC / PES
Jucuuniinm 6a3osoi (mpodeciiinoi) miarorosku 3a cneniaabuicTio (060B’s13k0Bi) / Basic (professional) training disciplines by Programme Subject Area (required)
OCHOBH HayKOBHX JOCTIPKCHb
Ta oprasizauis Hayku / Basics of
2 . P . ! Y 1 4 120 [ 48 | 24 | 16 | O 8 72 24 16 8 MCT /MST
Scientific Research and
Organization of Science
MaremaTHyHa CTaTHCTHKA i
MPAIIOBAHHS TaHUX
3 |oUPAIIOBANI JARNX / 1 5 150 [ 60 |30 | 0o [ 20| 10| 90 | 30 20 10 MCT / MST
Mathematical Statistics and Data
Processing
CucreMHu# aHami3 Ta
HiATPUMKA OPUHHATTS PilICHb
4 |ATP P pimens /|- 5 150 [ 60 |30 | o [ 20| 10| 90 | 30 20 10 MCT / MST
System Analysis and Decision
Support
MozesnroBaHHs TEXHIYHIX
5 |cuctem / Modelling of Technical 1 4 120 [ 52|24 0 |20 8 68 24 20 8 MCT / MST
Systems
KypcoBuit mpoekT 3 TUCHUILTIHUA
«MoieroBaHHS TEXHIYHUX
2 © kil o1 30| 2lo0flofo]| 2] 28 2 MCT / MST

cucrem» / Term Project in
Technical Systems Modelling




ExoHOMi4HE 00IpyHTYBaHHS
npoekTiB / Economic Feasibility 2 3 9 |36 | 18 12] 0 | 6 54 18 12 6
of Projects

EK/ECTS

BCbOI'O / TOTAL 3 2 1 22 660 (258|126 | 28 | 60 | 44 | 402 108 16 60 38 18 12 0 6

PA30OM (uuk. 3arajbHoi Ta
cneniaabHOi (paxoBoi) mixroToBKu)
/ TOTAL (cycle of general and
special (professional) training)

3 3 1 25 750 (294|144 | 40 [ 60 | S50 | 456 108 16 60 38 36 24 0 12 0 0

LUKJ MPO®ECIAHOI MIATOTOBKH / CYCLE OF PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

Jucummting npodeciiiHoi Ta NpakTHYHOI MIATOTOBKH 32 0CBiTHHOI10 nporpamoio «Komn'iorepHi TexHoJI0rii Ta cHCTeMH BUAABHHYO-N0JIirpadiyHux BUPoOHUUTBY» (000B’s13K0BI) /
Disciplines of professional and practical training according to the educational program «Publishing and Printing Computer Technology and Systems» (required)

CucreMu aBTOMaTH30BaHOTO
YIpaBIIiHHS BUAABHHYO-
noJirpadivyHUMH Iporecamu / 1 5 150 | 60 | 30 [ O [ 20| 10 | 90 30 20 10
Automated Control Systems in
Publishing and Printing

MCT /MST

3axuct iHpopManii B momirpadii
/ Information Security in 1 5 150 | 60 | 30 [ O [ 20| 10 | 90 30 20 10
Printing

MCT /MST

Po3po0Oka ta

MOJICTIIOBaHHs Oi3HEC-IpoIeciB
noJirpagivHOro BUpOOHUITBA /
Development and Modelling of
Business Processes of Printing
Production

2 4 120 [ 52 | 24| 0 [ 20| 8 68 24 20 8

MCT /MST

—_
—_

KypcoBuit mpoekT 3 TUCHHUILTIHHA
«Po3po0ka Ta MOeIIOBaHHS
Oi3Hec-mporieciB
nosirpaigHOro BUpOOGHULTBAY / KII2 1 301 2(0f[0] 0] 2 28 2
Term Project in Development
and Modelling of Business
Processes of Printing Production

MCT/MST

HaykoBo-nearoriuna npaxkTuka
/ Scientific and Pedagogical 3 7 210 210
Training

[podeciitna npakruka /

13 . .. 3 8 240 240
Professional Training
14 KBaJll(l)lKaLlll/II:Ia poborta / 3 15 450 450
Master’s Thesis
BCbOI'O / TOTAL 4 2 1 45 1350 | 174 | 84 0 60 [ 30 | 1176 60 0 40 20 24 0 20 10

Jucuuniinu npodeciiiHoi Ta NPaKTHYHOI MIArOTOBKH 32 0CBITHHOIO Nporpamoro «Kommn'iorepHi TexXHOoJIOril Ta CHCTEMH BUAABHHYO-NI0JIIrpadiyHuX BUPOOHUITB» (BHOipKOBi**) /
Disciplines of professional and practical training according to the educational program «Publishing and Printing Computer Technology and Systems» (optional**)




Oprani3aliis Ta ynpasIiHHI
noJirpadivHUM BUPOOHHULITBOM /
Organization and Management
of Publishing and Printing

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

IpoexTyBaHHS Ta po3podka
MoOinbHEX foxatkiB / Design
and Development of Mobile
Applications

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

TexHoOriT IPOEKTYBaHHS Ta
BUTOTOBJICHHS TAKyBaHBb /
Packaging Design and
Manufacturing Technology

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

Ouinka sikocTi nomirpagivaoi
npoaykuii / Print Products
Quality Assessment

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

TecryBaHHs Ta 3a0e3MEUCHHS
SIKOCTI MOOITBHUX TOJATKIB /
Testing and Quality Assurance
of Mobile Applications

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

20

YrpasniHHs POEKTaMH /
Project Management

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

2

—_

HogiTHi TexHOJIOTIT Ta
marepiamu / New Technologies
and Materials

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

2

[\S]

AHIMaIis B MyJIbTUMEIHHIX
BHJaHHAX / Animation in
Multimedia Applications

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

23

[poextyBaHHs Ta po3podka
iHTep(EeCiB IHTEPAKTUBHIX
Buzanb / Design and
Development of Interactive
Publications Interface

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT/MST

24

ITpoekTyBaHHs Ta po3pobKa
KpOCMeifHUX MPOIYKTIB /
Design and Development of
Cross-Media Products

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT /MST

2

93

Tonorpadiuni MeTonu B
noxirpacii / Holographic
methods in printing

150

60

30

20

90

30

20

DOET/
PFEE

2

(=}

IIpocyBanHs MOOLTEHUX
nonatkis / Marketing of Mobile
Applications

120

48

24

16

72

24

MCT/MST

BCbOTI'O / TOTAL

20

600

240

120

80

40

360

120

80

40




PA30OM (uukJ npodeciiinoi
miAroToBKH) /
TOTAL (Professional training 6 5 1 65 1950 ( 414 | 204 | 0 | 140 | 70 | 1536 60 0 40 20 144 0 100 50
cycle)
PA30M (060p’s13K0Bi KOMNOHEHTH) | 7 4 2 67 2010 432|210 | 28 | 120 | 74 | 1578 | 168 16 100 58 42 12 20 16
/ TOTAL (Required components)
ergnTls y cemectpi / 29 3 30
Credits per semester
PA3OM (BubipkoBi KOMIIOHeHTH) /
TOTAL (Optional components) 2 4 0 23 690 (276|138 | 12 | 80 | 46 | 414 0 0 0 0 138 12 80 46
ergmm y cemectpi / 0 23 0
Credits per semester
BCBHOI'O JUISI NIATOTOBKH
MATICTPA / TOTAL FOR 9 8 2 90 2700 | 708 | 348 | 40 | 200 [ 120 | 1992 168 16 100 58 180 24 100 62
MASTER'S PREPARATION
ergmm y cemectpi / 29 31 30
Credits per semester
3ATAJIBHA KVIBKICTh TOJIMH / TOTAL HOURS 342 366 0
KIJIBKICTh AYAUTOPHUX I'OJIMH HA TUKJAEHB / NUMBER OF HOURS PER WEEK 20,12 21,53 0,00
Kinbkicth icnutis / Number of exams 4 4 1
KinbkicTb 3aiikiB / Number of pass 3 4 2
KisbkicTb KypcoBux npoexTiB i podit / Number of term projects and works 1 1

* Jlnst ino3emMHuX 3100yBadiB Bumioi ocsiti / For foreign applicants of higher education

ITepenik BHOIpKOBUX KOMIIOHEHTIB 3aIIpOIIOHOBaHO Kadeaporo i Moxe OyTH JIONOBHEHO y pOO0UOMY HaBYAILHOMY ILIaHI 3 3aralbHOTO KaTaory BUOIpKOBHX JUCIMILIIH YHIBEpCUTETY - y pa3i Bubopy 3100yBauamu Bumioi ocsitu / The list of
optional components is proposed by the Department and can be supplemented in the working study plan from the general catalog of optional disciplines of the University - in the case of a choice by applicants of higher education

*%k

TIOT'OIP)KEHO / AGREED
KepiBHUK IPOEKTHOI IrPyITH
Iepruuii mpopextop / First Vice Rector Irop PYBAH 3a crietianbHicTio G20 BupaBaunTBO Ta momirpadis Bomogumup TKAYEHKO
Igor RUBAN Head of the Project group
Hauansuuk HB / Head of the ED Anina MIXHOBA Programme Subject Area G20 Publishing and Printing Volodymyr TKACHENKO
Alina MIKHNOVA
Jekan dakynprery KH / Dean of the Faculty SC Anppiit EPOXTH
b Andriy YEROKHIN
3asinysau kadpenpu MCT / Head of the Department MST ¢ XKanna JEMHEKO
e/~ Zhanna DEINEKO Hapuanbnuii niian po3po0lIeHO Ha OCHOBI OCBITHBO-IIPO(eCiiiHOI mporpamMu
«KoMIT'toTepHi TEXHOJIOTIT Ta CHCTEMHU BUIABHUYO-TIOMITpadiaHIUX BUPOOHHULITBY»

3a cnenianpictio G20 Bungasuuirso Ta nomirpadis
JUTSL APYToro (MaricTepchbKoro) piBHs BUIIOI OCBITH

The curriculum is developed on the basis of the Educational-Professional Program
«Publishing and Printing Computer Technology and Systems»

by Programme Subject Area G20 Publishing and Printing

for the second (master) level of higher education

V3romkeno Ha Bueniii pagi dakynsrery KH. IIporokon Bix 24 rpyans 2024 Ned
Agreed by the Academic Council of the Faculty CS. Protocol of 24 Dec 2024 No4
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